

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1247 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Singh Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Supriya Dayal, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mrs. Vandana Bharati, APP

04/Dated: 27th September, 2023

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Post this matter further hearing on 04.10.2023.

Let the name of Mrs. Vandana Bharati, learned Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State, be reflected in the daily cause list henceforth.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Saurabh/-