

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1247 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Singh Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Appellant: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State: Ms. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

05/Dated: 29.11.2023

It is brought to our notice that the matter has been heard. Substantial part of the argument has already been advanced before the Division Bench-III and, therefore, it is submitted by the learned Senior Counsel that the matter may perhaps be listed before the Division Bench-III.

In that view of the matter, let the Registry take appropriate instructions.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)