

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1247 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Singh	----	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant:	Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the Resp.-State:	Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

07 / 17.04.2025 List this case under the heading ‘For Hearing’ on 23.04.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet-Nandini/