

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.1247 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Singh			Appellant(s)
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Ms. Lina Shakti, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

08/Dated: 24th April, 2025

1. On the ground of some personal difficulty of Mr. A.K. Kashyap, learned senior counsel for the appellant, Ms. Lina Shakti, learned counsel on record seeks an adjournment.
2. The prayer so made is allowed.
3. List this case on 29.04.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)