

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1247 of 2023**

-----

|                        |               |                |
|------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Ajay Kumar Singh       |               | ... Appellant  |
|                        | <b>Versus</b> |                |
| The State of Jharkhand |               | ... Respondent |

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----

|                    |                             |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| For the Appellant  | : Ms. Lina Shakti, Advocate |
| For the Respondent | : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP  |

-----

**09/Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025**

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
let this matter be listed on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025  
Samarth