

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 1247 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Singh	Versus	 Appellant
State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Senior Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mrs. Vandana Bharati, Spl.P.P.

Order No.11/Dated 26th March, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Argument concluded.
3. Judgement reserved.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Date : 26th March, 2026
Kamlesh/ Nishant/-